STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE

IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION 23 CV 037438-910

BRIAN J. MARTIN,

PETITIONER,

V.

NOTICE OF DISMISSAL

NORTH CAROLINA STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS,

RESPONDENT.

Pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1)(i) of the North Carolina Rules of Civil Procedure, Petitioner does hereby dismiss his claims in this action.

Respectfully submitted,

s/Brian J. Martin

Brian J. Martin Sandy Ridge, NC 20746 brianjamesmartin@aol.com (336) 624-3628

Petitioner pro se

March 27, 2024

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing document was served upon Respondent through the use of the Court's electronic filing system and by email to:

Mary Carla Babb Special Deputy Attorney General mcbabb@ncdoj.gov

s/ Brian J. Martin	
Brian J. Martin	

March 27, 2024